
Bill Number 

7071-01 

7071-02 

7071-03 

7071-04 

7071-05 

7071-06 

7071-07 

7071-08 

7071-09 

7071-10 

7071-11 

7071-12 ' 

7071-13 

7071-14 

· ·~·of Legislation 

1970-1971 

Title 

Powers of the University Senate 

Right of Faculty Member to Appear 
Before Cotmcil on Promotions and 
Continuing Appointment 

Election of Committee on Nominations 
and Elections 

Chairman of the University Senate 

Quorum of Senate 

Religious Holidays 

Committee on Student and Faculty 
Roles During Demonstrations and 
Confrontations 

Appearance of Faculty Members Before 
Groups Considering '!heir Promotion 
or Continuing Appointment and Notice 
of Departmental Action 

Time in Rank for Promotion to 
Assott!ate Professor and Professor 

Off-Campus Greek Housing 

Change in Student Affairs Cotmcil 
Membership 

To Revise the Inter-Institutional 
Cross"Registrations to Include 
Graduate Courses in Albany-Law 
School 

To Change Graduate Student Membership 
on the Graduate Academic Council 

Notification of Departmental Recom­
mendation Concerning Continuing 
Appointment 

Disposition 

Approved 
September 21 

Tabled 
September 21 

Approved 
September 21 

Approved 
- - Septemoer-zr--- --

Approved 
September 21 

Approved 
September 21 

Defeated 
October 19 

Approved 
October 19 

Approved 
October 19 

Approved. 
October 19 

Approved 
October 19 

Approved 
November 23 

Approved 
November 23 

Approved 
November 23 



7071-15 

7071-16 

7071-17 

7071-18 

7071-19 

- 2 -

Waiver of Mandatory Consideration 
for Prorootion 

Suspension of Current Traffic 
Violation Disciplinary Action 
Procedures (Students) 

Parking Policy for the University 

Extension of Current Senate 
Structure 

Outstanding Teacher A-ward 

Approved 
November 23 

Withdrawn 
November 23 

Approved 
November 23 

Approved 
December 7 

Approved 
December 7 

707I=2o- -----------correction of-Inequities ifi-Facurey----- --- Appfovea- ----------

7071-21 

7071-22 

7071-23 

7071-24 

7071-25 

7071-26 

7071-27 

7071-28 

7071-29 

7071-30 

7071-31 

Salaries and Fringe Benefits December 7 

Multiple Major 

Resubmitted as "Double Major" 

Approval of Ph.D. in Gennan 

Temporary Comnission on Area 
College Cooperation 

Outstanding Teacher Award Guidelines 

Establishment of a Faculty Lounge 

Ph.D. in Library Science 

Ph.D. in Anthropology 

Area College Cooperation 

Stop Signs 

Ph.D, in Social Welfare 

D;A, in Economics 

Referred to 
Com:nittee 

Approved 
January 25 

Approved 
January 25 

Approved 
January 25 

Approved 
March 22 

Withdrawn 
February 15 

Approved 
February 15 

Approved 
Feburary 15 

Approved 
March 22 

Withdrawn 
March 22 

Approved 
April 19 

Approved 
April 19 
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7071-32 D.A. in English Approved 
April 19 

7071-33 D.A. in Physics Approved 
April 19 

7071-34 Judaic Study Year in Israel Program Approved 
April 19 

7071-35 Interim Plan for Graduate Student Defeated 
Representation April 19 

7071-36 Change in Name of the School of Approved 
Library Science · May3 

7071-37 Guidelines Concerning Promotion in Approved 
-- --- -------Rank-and-Gont-inui:ng-Appeintm.ent---- -Ma.y-3 

7071-38 

7071-39 

7071-40 

7071-41 

7071-42 

7071-43 

7071-44 

7071-45 

Envire-onmental Studies Program 

Second Field - An Interpretation 

B.S. Major in Social Welfare 

Student Evaluations 

M. A. in Afro-American Studies 

Ph.D. in Geology 

B.A. Major in Music, General 
Program 

B.S. Major in Business Education 

Approved 
May3 

Approved 
May3 

Approved 
May3 

Withdrawn 
Referred to 
CUE & I 

Approved 
May 14 

Approved 
May 14 

Approved 
May 13 

Approved 
May 13 


