Summary of Legislation

1970-1971

Bill Number	Title	Disposition
7071-01	Powers of the University Senate	Approved September 21
7071-02	Right of Faculty Member to Appear Before Council on Promotions and Continuing Appointment	Tabled September 21
7071-03	Election of Committee on Nominations and Elections	Approved September 21
7071-04	Chairman of the University Senate	Approved September 21
7071-05	Quorum of Senate	Approved September 21
7071-06	Religious Holidays	Approved September 21
7071-07	Committee on Student and Faculty Roles During Demonstrations and Confrontations	Defeated October 19
7071-08	Appearance of Faculty Members Before Groups Considering Their Promotion or Continuing Appointment and Notice of Departmental Action	Approved October 19
7071-09	Time in Rank for Promotion to Associate Professor and Professor	Approved October 19
7071-10	Off-Campus Greek Housing	Approved October 19
7071-11	Change in Student Affairs Council Membership	Approved October 19
7071–12	To Revise the Inter-Institutional Cross-Registrations to Include Graduate Courses in Albany Law School	Approved November 23
7071-13	To Change Graduate Student Membership on the Graduate Academic Council	Approved November 23
7071-14	Notification of Departmental Recom- mendation Concerning Continuing Appointment	Approved November 23

	7071-15	Waiver of Mandatory Consideration for Promotion	Approved November 23
	7071-16	Suspension of Current Traffic Violation Disciplinary Action Procedures (Students)	Withdrawn November 23
	7071–17	Parking Policy for the University	Approved November 23
	7071-18	Extension of Current Senate Structure	Approved December 7
	7071-19	Outstanding Teacher Award	Approved December 7
	7071-20	Correction of Inequities in Faculty Salaries and Fringe Benefits	Approved December 7
	7071-21	Multiple Major	Referred to Committee
		Resubmitted as 'Double Major'	Approved January 25
(_)	7071-22	Approval of Ph.D. in German	Approved January 25
	7071–23	Temporary Commission on Area College Cooperation	Approved January 25
	7071-24	Outstanding Teacher Award Guidelines	Approved March 22
	7071–25	Establishment of a Faculty Lounge	Withdrawn February 15
	7071-26	Ph.D. in Library Science	Approved February 15
	7071-27	Ph.D. in Anthropology	Approved Feburary 15
	7071-28	Area College Cooperation	Approved March 22
	7071–29	Stop Signs	Withdrawn March 22
· .	7071-30	Ph.D. in Social Welfare	Approved April 19
.*	7071-31	D,A, in Economics	Approved April 19

	7071–32	D.A. in English	Approved April 19
,	7071-33	D.A. in Physics	Approved April 19
	7071-34	Judaic Study Year in Israel Program	Approved April 19
	7071-35	Interim Plan for Graduate Student Representation	Defeated April 19
	7071-36	Change in Name of the School of Library Science	Approved May 3
	7071-37	Guidelines Concerning Promotion in Rank and Continuing Appointment	Approved May 3
	7071-38	Environmental Studies Program	Approved May 3
	7071-39	Second Field - An Interpretation	Approved May 3
	7071-40	B.S. Major in Social Welfare	Approved May 3
	7071-41	Student Evaluations	Withdrawn Referred to CUE & I
	7071-42	M. A. in Afro-American Studies	Approved May 14
	7071-43	Ph.D. in Geology	Approved May 14
	7071-44	B.A. Major in Music, General Program	Approved May 13
	7071-45	B.S. Major in Business Education	Approved May 13